
Phil Mickelson 
Tim Long   Phoenix, MD
Jud Doherty   Athens, GA
David Braun   Minneapolis, MN

Billy Horschel  
Patrick O’Farrell   Kansas City, MO
Scott  Hill    Treynor, IA
Vinnie DeBari   New Milford, NJ

Jordan Spieth  
Joe Frustaglio   Ishpeming, MI
Tom Kmak   Scottsdale, AZ
Jim Cantey   Madison, CT

John Senden  
Paul Robes   Bexley, OH
Rich Guerrini  Pittsburgh, PA
Mark Mettelman  Atlanta, GA

Charl Schwartzel  
Kevin  Leys   Allenhurst, NJ
Brian  Robertson  Austin, TX
Mark  Barker  Mt. Pleasant, TN

Jason Dufner   
Bob Malhotra  Mansfield, OH
Tim Crawford  Rochester Hills, MI
Russ Berryhill  Little Rock, AR

Chris Kirk   
Tanis Broadwell  Newport News, VA
Pete Seagroves  Chapel Hill, NC
Al Jannett   Farmington, MO

Steve Stricker 
Ron Ransom  New Albany, OH
Dave  Wetmore   Hilton Head Island, SC
Michael Wilson  Chappaqua, NY

Hideki Matsuyama  
Joel Rice   Hagerstown, MD
Kevin McLoughlin  San Antonio, TX
Pat Kenney   Warrington, PA

Player’s Name +/-ScoreTee

1

7:30

10

7:30

1

7:40

10

7:40

1

7:50

10

7:50

1

8:00

10

8:00

1

8:10

Justin Rose   
John Carter   New Albany, OH
Travis West   Austin, TX
Les Bond   Chicago, IL

Jason Day   
Brian Kelly   Rochester, NY
Paul Kinan   Yorba Linda, CA
Terry Slater   Houston, TX

Ernie Els   
Troy Anderson  Lecanto, FL
Brian Winikoff  Hingham, MA
Geoff Burker  Buffalo, NY

Player’s Name Player’s Name+/- +/-Score ScoreTee Tee

10

8:10

1

9:00

1

8:20

10

9:00

10

8:20

1

9:10

1

8:30

10

9:10

10

8:30

1

9:20

1

8:40

10

9:20

10

8:40

1

8:50

10

8:50

NATIONWIDE INVITATIONAL
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 3, 2015

MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

PAIRINGS

The PGA TOUR’s season long FedExCup points competition is a thrilling showcase for golf’s biggest names.  Past 
champions include Tiger Woods, Jim Furyk, Brandt Snedeker, Henrik Stenson and 2013-2014 Champion, Billy Horschel.  
The 2014-2015 FedExCup season promises weekly intrigue as the excitement builds throughout the season.  Testing 
golfers through 39 weeks of regular season play, the FedExCup season sets up the pressure-packed FedExCup Playoffs 
- a four week post season series that’s progressively more intense each week.  The FedExCup Playoffs narrows 125 
players down to the final 30 who will play for it all at the TOUR Championship by Coca-Cola.  The winner of this week’s 
the Memorial Tournament by Nationwide will receive 500 points.  Will your favorite player have what it takes to make it to 
the final challenge?  Don’t miss a moment of the FedExCup action.  

CELL PHONE POLICY

Wednesday, June 3  — Practice Round,
Military Appreciation Day & Junior Golf Day

Nationwide Invitational at the Memorial 7:30 a.m.
Honoree Ceremony, Practice Area 3:00 p.m.

• Tournament Honoree Sir Nick Faldo
• Journalism Honoree......................................................

............................................................................................................
Donald (Doc) Giffin

Jack Nicklaus Golf Clinic, Practice Area 4:30 p.m.
Junior Golf Clinic, Safari Golf Club 5:30 p.m.

*ALL START TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

NO CAMERAS, PAGERS, BACKPACKS
OR LARGE PURSES

As an added convenience to patrons, a Patron Information Center is
located on the Service Drive, adjacent to the Memorial Pavilion. The
volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions concern-
ing the Tournament and course. You will also be able to leave messages
and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the Message 
Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720.

PATRON COURTESIES
Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials is greatly 
appreciated. Here are guidelines to ensure the best experience for yourself
and your fellow patrons.

PLEASE:
• Walk at all times – never run. 
• Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.
• Don’t leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out. 
• Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well 

you may know them.
• Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all 

other times.
• Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.
• Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be of 

you.
• Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play 

are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of 
Tournament credentials.

Thank you for your cooperation and support in keeping 
the Memorial Tournament presented by Nationwide green.

Please recycle using designated containers.

LOST AND FOUND is located within the Patron Information center located
on the west end of the practice area, adjacent to the Memorial Pavilion.

Dustin Johnson  
Brooks  McDonald  Bartlett, TN
Melissa Ethridge  Florence, SC
David Gould  Branford, CT

Patrick Reed   
Mike Tennant  Champaign, IL
Michael Hutcherson  Cooperstown, NY
Bubba Sykes  Austin, TX

Russell Henley  
Tina Ambrozy  Dublin, OH
Tim McCabe  Athens, GA
Scott Stolz   Tarpon Springs, FL

Tiger Woods  
Dave Giertz   Upper Arlington, OH
Derek Burke  Summit, NJ
Jim Nonnengard  Birmingham, AL

Bill Haas    
Peter Golato  Gahanna, OH
Bryant Kirk   Heathrow, FL
Jim Neuner   Jefferson City, MO

Rickie Fowler 
Mike Pesch   North Barrington, IL
Rob DiBiase   Brightwaters, NY
Rusty Lear   Waldron, KS 

Matt Kuchar  
McKeel Hagerty  Traverse City, MI
Curtis Blair   Littleton, CO
Wil Brasington  Greenville, SC

Gary Woodland  
Danny Simmerman  San Antonio, TX
Mike Kane   Grand Rapids, MN
Steven Pine   Dallas, TX

Jim Furyk   
Hernan Fonseca  Lutz, FL
Dan Overbey  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Rich Randa   St. Louis, MO

Cameron Tringale  
Eldon Swingler   Aberdeen, SD
Fran Grandieri  Springfield, PA
Scott Rasor   Missoula, MT

Keegan Bradley  
Scott Nelson  Lincoln, NE
Tom Eschen   Cazenovia, NY
Janie Porter   Houston, TX

Justin Thomas  
Eric Stevenson  Wagoner, OK
Laura Labanieh  Roseville, CA
Scott Shalley  Tallahassee, FL

Cell phones and mobile devices are permitted on the property, yet please recognize 
that their use is expressly restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a “zero 
tolerance” policy for any breach of these restrictions. At ALL times cell phones and 
mobile devices must be kept in the “silent” mode. During the four competitive rounds, 
mobile devices are not permitted for use any closer to the field of play than the paved 
cart paths and only then to access data. Voice usage is restricted to designated areas, 
which include: all concession and merchandise areas. Mobile device photography is 
permitted during practice rounds but is prohibited throughout the official competition 
starting with the first round of the Memorial Tournament, Thursday, June 4. Capturing 
video is prohibited throughout Tournament week.


