

Nationwide<sup>®</sup>

# PAIRINGS

# or of the Menning of





WEDNESDAY, JUNE 3, 2015 MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB



TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
1	PHIL MICKELSON Tim Long	Phoenix, MD		
7:30	Jud Doherty David Braun	Athens, GA Minneapolis, MN		
10	TIGER WOODS Dave Giertz	Upper Arlington, OH		
7:30	Derek Burke Jim Nonnengard	Summit, NJ Birmingham, AL		
1	BILLY HORSCHEL Patrick O'Farrell	Kansas City, MO		
7:40	Scott Hill Vinnie DeBari	Treynor, IA New Milford, NJ		
10	RICKIE FOWLER Mike Pesch	North Barrington, IL		
7:40	Rob DiBiase Rusty Lear	Brightwaters, NY Waldron, KS		
1	JORDAN SPIETH Joe Frustaglio	Ishpeming, MI		
7:50	Tom Kmak Jim Cantey	Scottsdale, AZ Madison, CT		
10	GARY WOODLAND Danny Simmerman	San Antonio, TX		
7:50	Mike Kane Steven Pine	Grand Rapids, MN Dallas, TX		
1	JOHN SENDEN Paul Robes	Bexley, OH		
8:00	Rich Guerrini Mark Mettelman	Pittsburgh, PA Atlanta, GA		
10	CAMERON TRINGALE	Aberdeen, SD		
8:00	Fran Grandieri Scott Rasor	Springfield, PA Missoula, MT		
1	CHARL SCHWARTZEL Kevin Levs	Allenhurst, NJ		
8:10	Brian Robertson Mark Barker	Austin, TX Mt. Pleasant, TN		

TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
10 8:10	KEEGAN BRADLEY Scott Nelson Tom Eschen Janie Porter	Lincoln, NE Cazenovia, NY Houston, TX		
1 8:20	JASON DUFNER Bob Malhotra Tim Crawford Russ Berryhill	Mansfield, OH Rochester Hills, MI Little Rock, AR		
10 8:20	JUSTIN THOMAS Eric Stevenson Laura Labanieh Scott Shalley	Wagoner, OK Roseville, CA Tallahassee, FL		
1 8:30	CHRIS KIRK Tanis Broadwell Pete Seagroves Al Jannett	Newport News, VA Chapel Hill, NC Farmington, MO		
10 8:30	DUSTIN JOHNSON Brooks McDonald Melissa Ethridge David Gould	Bartlett, TN Florence, SC Branford, CT		
1 8:40	STEVE STRICKER Ron Ransom Dave Wetmore Michael Wilson	New Albany, OH Hilton Head Island, SC Chappaqua, NY		
10 8:40	PATRICK REED MikeTennant Michael Hutcherson Bubba Sykes	Champaign, IL Cooperstown, NY Austin, TX		
1 8:50	HIDEKI MATSUYAMA Joel Rice Kevin McLoughlin Pat Kenney	Hagerstown, MD San Antonio, TX Warrington, PA		
10 8:50	RUSSELL HENLEY Tina Ambrozy Tim McCabe Scott Stolz	Dublin, OH Athens, GA Tarpon Springs, FL		

TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
9:00	JUSTIN ROSE John Carter Travis West Les Bond	New Albany, OH Austin, TX Chicago, IL		
9:00	BILL HAAS Peter Golato Bryant Kirk Jim Neuner	Gahanna, OH Heathrow, FL Jefferson City, MO		
9:10	JASON DAY Brian Kelly Paul Kinan Terry Slater	Rochester, NY Yorba Linda, CA Houston, TX		
10 9:10	MATT KUCHAR McKeel Hagerty Curtis Blair Wil Brasington	Traverse City, MI Littleton, CO Greenville, SC		
1 9:20	ERNIE ELS Troy Anderson Brian Winikoff Geoff Burker	Lecanto, FL Hingham, MA Buffalo, NY		
10 9:20	JIM FURYK Hernan Fonseca Dan Overbey Rich Randa	Lutz, FL Ft. Lauderdale, FL St. Louis, MO		

The PGA TOUR's season long FedExCup points competition is a thrilling showcase for golf's biggest names. Past champions include Tiger Woods, Jim Furyk, Brandt Snedeker, Henrik Stenson and 2013-2014 Champion, Billy Horschel. The 2014-2015 FedExCup season promises weekly intrigue as the excitement builds throughout the season. Testing golfers through 39 weeks of regular season play, the FedExCup season sets up the pressure-packed FedExCup Playoffs - a four week post season series that's progressively more intense each week. The FedExCup Playoffs narrows 125 players down to the final 30 who will play for it all at the TOUR Championship by Coca-Cola. The winner of this week's the Memorial Tournament by Nationwide will receive 500 points. Will your favorite player have what it takes to make it to the final challenge? Don't miss a moment of the FedExCup action.



### Wednesday, June 3 — Practice Round, Military Appreciation Day & Junior Golf Day

Nationwide Invitational at the Memorial 7:30 a.m.
Honoree Ceremony, Practice Area 3:00 p.m.

Tournament Honoree Sir Nick Faldo
Journalism Honoree Donald (Doc) Giffin
Jack Nicklaus Golf Clinic, Practice Area 4:30 p.m.

Jack Nicklaus Golf Clinic, Practice Area4:30 p.m.Junior Golf Clinic, Safari Golf Club5:30 p.m.

\*ALL START TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

#### CELL PHONE POLICY

Cell phones and mobile devices are permitted on the property, yet please recognize that their use is expressly restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a "zero tolerance" policy for any breach of these restrictions. At ALL times cell phones and mobile devices must be kept in the "silent" mode. During the four competitive rounds, mobile devices are not permitted for use any closer to the field of play than the paved cart paths and only then to access data. Voice usage is restricted to designated areas, which include: all concession and merchandise areas. Mobile device photography is permitted during practice rounds but is prohibited throughout the official competition starting with the first round of the Memorial Tournament, Thursday, June 4. Capturing video is prohibited throughout Tournament week.

#### PATRON COURTESIES

Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials is greatly appreciated. Here are guidelines to ensure the best experience for yourself and your fellow patrons.

#### PLEASE:

- · Walk at all times never run.
- · Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.
- · Don't leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out.
- Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well you may know them.
- Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all other times.
- · Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.
- Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be of you.
- Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of Tournament credentials.

## NO CAMERAS, PAGERS, BACKPACKS OR LARGE PURSES

As an added convenience to patrons, a Patron Information Center is located on the Service Drive, adjacent to the Memorial Pavilion. The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions concerning the Tournament and course. You will also be able to leave messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720.

**LOST AND FOUND** is located within the Patron Information center located on the west end of the practice area, adjacent to the Memorial Pavilion.



Thank you for your cooperation and support in keeping the Memorial Tournament presented by Nationwide green.

Please recycle using designated containers.